Consulfatlon and Acquisition of tender file: The tender file may be consulted
during working hours at the Regional Delegation of Public Contracts for the North
West,.service for infrastructura! contracts, as soon as thisnotice is published against
o payment of a non refundable sum of seventy nine thousand francs CFA francs
(79,000 fcfa), payable at the Regional Treasury Bamendo.

8. Submission of offers: Each bid drafted in English or French shall be signed by the
bidder or by a duly authorized representative and presented in five (5) copies [01
original and 04 copies} marked as such.